2011-2012

Courses of Instruction

Africana Studies

American Studies
Anthropology

Arabic

Architecture

Art

Asian American Studies
Astronomy

Astrophysics

Biological Chemistry
Biological Sciences

Chemistry

Chinese

Chinese Language & Literature
Chinese Studies

Cinema & Media Studies
Classical Civilization

Classical Studies

Cognitive & Linguistic Sciences
Comparative Literature

Computer Science

East Asian Languages &
Literatures

East Asian Studies

Economics

Education

English

Environmental Studies

Extradepartmental

First-year Seminar Program

French

French Cultural Studies

Geosciences

German

German Studies

Greek

Health & Society

Hebrew

History

History of Art

International Relations

Italian Studies

Japanese

Japanese Language &
Literature

Japanese Studies

Jewish Studies

Korean Language & Culture

Latin

Latin American Studies

Legal Studies

Linguistics

Literature or Film

Mathematics

Media Arts & Sciences

Medieval/Renaissance Studies

Middle Eastern Studies

Music

Neuroscience

Peace & Justice Studies

Philosophy

WELLESLEY

Physical Education & Athletics

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Quantitative Reasoning
Program

Religion

Russian

Russian Area Studies

Sociology

South Asia Studies

Spanish

Statistics

Studio Art

Sustainability Certificate
Program

Theatre Studies

Urban Studies

Women's & Gender Studies

The Writing Program



Contents

Academic Calendar 2011-12
Inquiries, Visits, and Correspondence
The College
Facilities and Resources
Division of Student Life
Campus Life
Student Government
Residential Life Philosophy
Center for Work and Service
Admission
Criteria for Admission
Admission Plans
International and Transfer Students
Nontraditional Students
The Academic Program
The Curriculum
Academic Policies and Procedures
Additional Academic Opportunities
Study Abroad
12 College Exchange
Academic Support
Student Achievement
Academic Distinctions
Costs
Comprehensive Fees
Billing and Payment
Refund Policy
Financing Options
Financial Aid
Graduate Fellowships
For Wellesley College
Graduating Seniors
For Graduating Seniors and
Graduates of Wellesley College
For Women Graduates of Any
American Institution

For Wellesley College Graduates:
Opportunities in Asia
Instructions for Applying

15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
20
22

22

22

23

23
23

Courses of Instruction

Africana Studies
American Studies
Anthropology
Arabic
Architecture
Art
Asian American Studies,

Courses in
Astronomy
Astrophysics
Biological Chemistry
Biological Sciences
Chemistry
Chinese
Chinese Language and Literature
Chinese Studies
Cinema and Media Studies
Classical Civilization
Classical Studies
Cognitive and Linguistic Sciences
Comparative Literature
Computer Science
East Asian Languages

and Literatures
East Asian Studies
Economics
Education
English
Environmental Studies
Extradepartmental
First-year Seminar Program
French
French Cultural Studies
Geosciences
German
German Studies
Greek
Health and Society, Courses in
Hebrew
History
History of Art
International Relations
Italian Studies
Japanese

25
26
30
33
37
38
39

216
49
51
51
52
58
62
81
62
62
69
68
74
75
77

80
86
88
92
95
103
107
108
112
117
118
121
124
71
216
124
125
39
134
135
138

Japanese Language and Literature

Japanese Studies

Jewish Studies

Korean Language and Culture

Latin

Latin American Studies

Legal Studies, Courses in

Linguistics

Literature or Film (from Language
Departments), Courses in

Mathematics

Media Arts and Sciences

Medieval/Renaissance Studies

Middle Eastern Studies

Music

Neuroscience

Peace and Justice Studies

Philosophy

Physical Education and Athletics

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Quantitative Reasoning Program

Religion

Russian

Russian Area Studies

Sociology

South Asia Studies

Spanish

Statistics, Courses in

Studio Art

Sustainability Certificate Program

Theatre Studies

Urban Studies, Coursses in

Women’s and Gender Studies

The Writing Program

Faculty

Board of Trustees
Presidents
Administration
Alumnae Association
Index

Campus Map

Travel Directions

83
138
139

81

72
140
216
142

217
142
145
147
149
151
156
158
160
164
166
169
177
182
183
189
191
192
196
198
217

45
202
204
218
207
211
219
227
228
228
231
232
234
235



