course Catal

Courses of Instruction

Africana Studies American Studies

Anthropology Arabic

Architecture

Asian American Studies

Astronomy Astrophysics

Biological Chemistry

Biological Sciences

Chemistry Chinese

Chinese Language & Literature

Chinese Studies

Cinema & Media Studies

Classical Civilization

Classical Studies

Cognitive & Linguistic Sciences

Comparative Literature

Computer Science

East Asian Languages &

Literatures

East Asian Studies

Economics

Education

English

Environmental Studies

Extradepartmental

First-year Seminar Program

French

French Cultural Studies

German

German Studies

Health & Society

Hebrew

History

History of Art

International Relations

Italian Studies

Japanese

Japanese Language &

Literature

Japanese Studies

Jewish Studies

Korean Language & Culture

Latin

Latin American Studies

Legal Studies

Literature or Film

Mathematics

Media Arts & Sciences

Medieval/Renaissance Studies

Middle Eastern Studies

Music

Peace & Justice Studies

Philosophy

Physical Education & Athletics

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Quantitative Reasoning

Program

Religion

Russian

Russian Area Studies

Sociology

South Asia Studies

Spanish

Studio Art

Sustainability Certificate

Program

Theatre Studies

Urban Studies

Women's & Gender Studies

The Writing Program

Contents

Academic Calendar 2011–12	1	Courses of Instruction	25	Japanese Language and Literature	83
nquiries, Visits, and Correspondence	3	Africana Studies	26	Japanese Studies	138
The College	4	American Studies	30	Jewish Studies	139
Facilities and Resources	5	Anthropology	33	Korean Language and Culture	81
Division of Student Life	8	Arabic	37	Latin	72
Campus Life	9	Architecture	38	Latin American Studies	140
Student Government	10	Art	39	Legal Studies, Courses in	216
Residential Life Philosophy	10	Asian American Studies,		Linguistics	142
Center for Work and Service	12	Courses in	216	Literature or Film (from Language	
Admission	12	Astronomy	49	Departments), Courses in	217
Criteria for Admission	12	Astrophysics	51	Mathematics	142
Admission Plans	13	Biological Chemistry	51	Media Arts and Sciences	145
International and Transfer Students	13	Biological Sciences	52	Medieval/Renaissance Studies	147
Nontraditional Students	14	Chemistry	58	Middle Eastern Studies	149
The Academic Program	15	Chinese	62	Music	151
The Curriculum	15	Chinese Language and Literature	81	Neuroscience	156
Academic Policies and Procedures	15	Chinese Studies	62	Peace and Justice Studies	158
Additional Academic Opportunities	15	Cinema and Media Studies	62	Philosophy	160
Study Abroad	15	Classical Civilization	69	Physical Education and Athletics	164
12 College Exchange	15	Classical Studies	68	Physics	166
Academic Support	16	Cognitive and Linguistic Sciences	74	Political Science	169
Student Achievement	16	Comparative Literature	75	Psychology	177
Academic Distinctions	16	Computer Science	77	Quantitative Reasoning Program	182
Costs	17	East Asian Languages		Religion	183
Comprehensive Fees	17	and Literatures	80	Russian	189
Billing and Payment	18	East Asian Studies	86	Russian Area Studies	191
Refund Policy	19	Economics	88	Sociology	192
Financing Options	20	Education	92	South Asia Studies	196
Financial Aid	20	English	95	Spanish	198
Graduate Fellowships	22	Environmental Studies	103	Statistics, Courses in	217
For Wellesley College		Extradepartmental	107	Studio Art	45
Graduating Seniors	22	First-year Seminar Program	108	Sustainability Certificate Program	202
For Graduating Seniors and		French	112	Theatre Studies	204
Graduates of Wellesley College	22	French Cultural Studies	117	Urban Studies, Courses in	218
For Women Graduates of Any		Geosciences	118	Women's and Gender Studies	207
American Institution	23	German	121	The Writing Program	211
For Wellesley College Graduates:		German Studies	124	Faculty	219
Opportunities in Asia	23	Greek	71	Board of Trustees	227
Instructions for Applying	23	Health and Society, Courses in	216	Presidents	228
		Hebrew	124	Administration	228
		History	125	Alumnae Association	231
		History of Art	39	Index	232
		International Relations	134	Campus Map	234
		Italian Studies	135	Travel Directions	235
		Japanese	138		